LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Protection of the Environment Legislation Amendment Bill 2011

First Print

Proposed amendments

No. 1	Page 4, Schedule 1 [6]. Insert after line 14: (c) an assessment of the effectiveness of the Authority in engaging with community stakeholders,
No. 2	Page 7, Schedule 2 [1], line 23. Omit "\$4,400". Insert instead "\$13,200".
No. 3	Page 7, Schedule 2 [1], line 30. Omit "\$4,400". Insert instead "\$22,000".
No. 4	Page 7, Schedule 2 [1], line 31. Omit "\$2,200". Insert instead "\$6,600".

c2011-096C 9/11/11 12:48 pm Page 1